ORDINANCE 2021-06-01-2
Adopting the Town of Elba Fee Schedule

“Class A” Liquor (off premise sales)
Class “A” Malt Beverage (off premise sales)
“Class B” Liquor (on/off premise sales)
Class “B” Malt Beverage (on/off premise sales)
Reserve Class B (Liquor & Beer)
Temporary “Class B” (picnic/group)
Temporary Class “B” (picnic/group)
Combination of both Temporary Class B’s
Operator’s Licenses
Provisional Operator’s Licenses (good for 60 days)
Temporary Operator’s Licenses (picnic/group)
Altered Dog
Unaltered Dog
Dog License Late Fee (assessed after April 1%%)
Kennel License (12 or less dogs)
Each dog over the 12
NSF Check
Copies
Driveway Permit
Minor Land Division Application
Rezoning Application
Variance Application
Subdivision
Town Hall Rental Residents
Non-Residents
Security Deposit on either

Extra Cleaning if Town must do

$100.00
$75.00
$250.00
$50.00
$10,000.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$15.00
$5.00
$6.00
$10.00
$5.00
$35.00
$3.00
$25.00
S.25 per page
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$40.00
$85.00
$100.00

$20.00 per hour




Trash/Garbage
Punch Cards
Bulk Waste Items

Freon Appliances
Non-Freon Appliances
Microwave

4’-8' Fluorescent Bulbs
Ballast

High Press/Metal Halide
Couch/Sofa

Loveseat

Chair

Mattress/Box Spring

Sink

Toilet

Computer Monitor
Desktop/Laptop Computer
Printer/Scanner/Fax
VCR/Receiver/Radios/DVD
TV 32" or larger

Less than 32"

$1.00 per bag
$10.00

$25.00
$8.00
$8.00
$.50 each
$6.00
$2.00
$18.00
$13.00
$9.00
$8.00
$5.00
$7.00
$12.00
$2.00
$2.00
$3.00
$30.00
$20.00

No refunds on fees unless approved by Town Board or designee of Town Board.

Adopted this 1** day of June 2021 by the Town Board of the Town of Elba, Dodge County.

Number of votes for d

Number of votes against O

ATTEST: %%M,&AJ

Wendy Stoeck!er Town Clerk

%w,ﬂ@

y Gaska, Town Chair

Paul Walz, Supervisor 1

Peter Larson, Supervisor 2




