ORDINANCE 2021-06-01-2 Adopting the Town of Elba Fee Schedule

"Class A" Liquor (off premise sales)		\$100.00
Class "A" Malt Beverage (off premise sales)		\$75.00
"Class B" Liquor (on/of	\$250.00	
Class "B" Malt Beverage (on/off premise sales)		\$50.00
Reserve Class B (Liquo	\$10,000.00	
Temporary "Class B" (p	\$10.00	
Temporary Class "B" (p	\$10.00	
Combination o	of both Temporary Class B's	\$10.00
Operator's Licenses	\$20.00	
Provisional Operator's	\$15.00	
Temporary Operator's	\$5.00	
Altered Dog		\$6.00
Unaltered Dog	\$10.00	
Dog License Late Fee (a	\$5.00	
Kennel License (12 or less dogs)		\$35.00
Each dog over the 12		\$3.00
NSF Check		\$25.00
Copies		\$.25 per page
Driveway Permit		\$250.00
Minor Land Division Ap	\$250.00	
Rezoning Application		\$250.00
Variance Application	\$250.00	
Subdivision		\$250.00
Town Hall Rental	Residents	\$40.00
	Non-Residents	\$85.00
	Security Deposit on either	\$100.00
	Extra Cleaning if Town must do	\$20.00 per hour

Trash/	\$1.00 per bag		
	Punch Cards	\$10.00	
Bulk Waste Items			
	Freon Appliances	\$25.00	
	Non-Freon Appliances	\$8.00	
	Microwave	\$8.00	
	4'-8' Fluorescent Bulbs	\$.50 each	
	Ballast	\$6.00	
	High Press/Metal Halide	\$2.00	
	Couch/Sofa	\$18.00	
	Loveseat	\$13.00	
	Chair	\$9.00	
	Mattress/Box Spring	\$8.00	
	Sink	\$5.00	
	Toilet	\$7.00	
	Computer Monitor	\$12.00	
	Desktop/Laptop Computer	\$2.00	
	Printer/Scanner/Fax	\$2.00	
	VCR/Receiver/Radios/DVD	\$3.00	
	TV 32" or larger	\$30.00	
	Less than 32"	\$20.00	

No refunds on fees unless approved by Town Board or designee of Town Board.

Adopted this 1st day of June 2021 by the Town Board of the Town of Elba, Dodge County.

Number of votes for

3

Number of votes against

0

Jerry Gaska, Town Chair

ATTEST.

Wendy Stoeckler, Town Clerk

Paul Walz, Supervisor 1

Peter Larson, Supervisor 2